Scoring Summary (Final)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

Stanford (0-8,0-5) vs. Arizona State (4-3,1-3)
Date: 10/21/06 Site: Tempe, AZ Stadium: Sun Devil Stadium
Attendance: 53323

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Stanford............ O 0 3 0 - 3
Arizona State....... 10 7 14 7 - 38

Scoring Summary:
1st 10:48 ASU - Torain, Ryan 27 yd pass from Carpenter, Rudy (Ainsworth, Jesse kick)
8 plays, 59 yards, TOP 4:12, STAN 0 - ASU 7
Ainsworth, Jesse 19 yd field goal
11 plays, 68 yards, TOP 5:45, STAN 0 - ASU 10
Torain, Ryan 2 yd run (Ainsworth, Jesse kick)

01:46 ASU

2nd 07:32 ASU

11 plays, 70 yards, TOP 5:23, STAN 0 - ASU 17

3rd 08:49 ASU - Herring, Keegan 8 yd run (Ainsworth, Jesse kick)
10 plays, 72 yards, TOP 4:11, STAN 0 - ASU 24

06:20 ASU - Herring, Keegan 6 yd run (Ainsworth, Jesse kick)
3 plays, 15 yards, TOP 1:10, STAN 0 - ASU 31

03:53 STAN - Zagory, Aaron 35 yd field goal

5 plays, 62 yards, TOP 2:27, STAN 3 - ASU 31

4th 06:56 ASU - Nance, Dimitri 13 yd run (Ainsworth, Jesse kick)
9 plays, 57 yards, TOP 3:58, STAN 3 - ASU 38

Kickoff time: 12:30 pm End of Game: 3:26 pm Total elapsed time: 2:50

Officials: Referee: Jay Stricherz; Umpire: Jerry Meyerhoff; Linesman: Edwin Walker;
Line judge: Jeff Robinson; Back judge: David Lambros; Field judge: David Adams;
Side judge: Aaron Santi; Scorer: John Olson;

Temperature: 81F Wind: Calm Weather: Clear and Sunny
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Team Statistics (Final)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

STAN ASU

FIRST DOWNS. ..... ' iiiininnnn 11 23
Rushing..................... 5 11
Passing.........uuiiuuaaaa.. 3 9
Penalty.......cuiiiiueaaa.. 3 3
NET YARDS RUSHING............. 79 206
Rushing Attempts............ 30 47
Average Per Rush............ 2.6 4.4
Yards Gained Rushing........ 124 230
Yards Lost Rushing.......... 45 24
NET YARDS PASSING............. 66 175
Completions-Attempts-Int.... 7-25-1 17-19-0
Average Per Attempt......... 2.6 9.2
Average Per Completion...... 9.4 10.3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS........... 145 381
Total offense plays......... 55 66
Average Gain Per Play....... 2.6 5.8
Fumbles: Number-Lost.......... 3-2 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards....... 10-81 10-95
PUNTS-YARDS . . ... ittt ii e e e 5-202 2-72
Average Yards Per Punt...... 40.4 36.0
Net Yards Per Punt.......... 38.6 26.0
Inside 20...... . i nnn 1 0
50+ Yards. .. ..o iiii i 1 0
Touchbacks.................. 0 1
Fair catch.................. 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS. . .............. 1-45 7-447
Average Yards Per Kickoff... 45.0 63.9
Net Yards Per Kickoff....... 29.0 44 .0
Touchbacks.................. 0 4
Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD. 0-0-0 2-9-0
Average Per Return.......... 0.0 4.5
Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 3-59-0 1-16-0
Average Per Return.......... 19.7 16.0
Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD.. 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD. 0-0-0 1-8-0
Miscellaneous Yards........... 0 0
Possession Time............... 26:47 33:13
1st Quarter....... ..o enn 5:03 9:57
2nd Quarter........cciiieannn 6:52 8:08
3rd Quarter...... ... 7:37 7:23
4th Quarter.......cuuueuun.- 7:15 7:45
Third-Down Conversions........ 3 of 14 6 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1l of 2 1l of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 1-1 5-6
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 2-18 3-27
PAT Kicks. ... iiiiieeennn 0-0 5-5
Field Goals...... ..o nnn 1-2 1-1



Individual Statistics (Final)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

Stanford

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Kimble, Anthony 11 90 7 83 058 7.5

Gerhart, Toby 9 19 2 17 0 6 1.9

Osaisai, Wopamo 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0

Evans, Jason 2 4 1 3 0 4 1.5

Nnoli, Emeka 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0

Pritchard, Tavita 3 2 15 -13 0 2 -4.3

Ostrander, T.C. 3 2 20 -18 0 2 -6.0

Totals... 30 124 45 79 058 2.6

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sack

Ostrander, T.C. 25-7-1 66 0 23 2

Pritchard, Tavita 0-0-0 0 0 0 1

Totals... 25-7-1 66 0 23 3

Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Sherman, Richard 3 38 0 23

Yancy, Austin 2 13 0 11

Moore, Evan 1 8 0 8

Dray, Jim 1 7 0 7

Totals... 7 66 0 23

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Ottovegio, Jay 5 202 40.4 52 1 0

Totals... 5 202 40.4 52 1 0
Punts  Kickoffs Intercept

A1l Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Jones, Ray 0 0 0 2 3722 0 0 0

Osaisai, Wopamo 0 0 0 1 2222 0 O O

Totals... 0 0 0 3 5922 0 0 0

Field goal attempts

Belch, Derek 2nd 12:55 47 yds - Missed

Zagory, Aaron 3rd 03:53 35 yds - Good

Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg

Belch, Derek 1 45 0 0 45.0

Arizona State

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg
Torain, Ryan 17 90 0 90 116
Nance, Dimitri 7 39 0 39 113
Carpenter, Rudy 7 49 18 31 0 14
Herring, Keegan 9 35 5 30 2 8
Jones, Preston 6 17 0 17 0 7
Sullivan, Danny 1 0 1 -1 0 0-
Totals... 47 230 24 206 4 16
Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long S
Carpenter, Rudy 15-14-0 160 1 27
SulTlivan, Danny 4-3-0 15 0 9
Totals... 19-17-0 175 1 27
Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Miller, Zach 4 32 0 14
Kimbrough, Nate 3 42 0 16
Torain, Ryan 2 32 1 27
Lewis, Jamaal 2 14 0 15
Guthrie, Dane 2 11 0 9
Jones, Michael 1 23 0 23
Nance, Dimitri 1 10 0 10
Herring, Keegan 1 7 0 7
McGaha, Chris 1 4 0 4
Totals... 17 175 1 27
Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20
Johnson, Jonathan 1 37 37.0 37 0
Carpenter, Rudy 1 35 35.0 35 0
Totals... 2 72 36.0 37 0
Punts  Kickoffs 1Inter
A11 Returns No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yd
McGaha, Chris 2 9 6 1 1616 O
McFoy, Ryan 0 00 0 0 O0 1
Totals... 2 9 6 1 1616 1
Field goal attempts
Ainsworth, Jesse 1st 01:46 19 yds - Good
Kickoffs No. Yds TB OB Avg
Ainsworth, J. 7 447 4 0 63.9

FUMBLES: Stanford-Pritchard, Tavita 2-1; Ostrander, T.C. 1-1. Arizona State-Sullivan, Danny 1-0.
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Drive Chart (Final)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

Drive Started

Drive Ended

How Lost

Team Qtr Spot Time

STAN 1st S15 10:48
STAN 1st S30 01:46
STAN 2nd S20 07:32
STAN 2nd S20 02:58
STAN 3rd S20 15:00
STAN 3rd S20 08:49
STAN 3rd S20 06:20
STAN 3rd S50 03:53
STAN 4th S40 14:03
STAN 4th S12 06:56
STAN 4th S38 01:48
ASU 1st A41 15:00
ASU 1st A30 07:31
ASU 2nd A30 12:55
ASU 2nd S49 05:25
ASU 2nd A0O1 00:18
ASU 3rd A28 13:00
ASU 3rd S15 07:30
ASU 3rd A34 02:02
ASU 4th A43 10:54
ASU 4th A18 03:48
ASU 4th S25 00:50
STAN

Punt

Missed FG
Punt
Interception
Punt

Fumble

*FIELD GOAL

Punt
Downs
Punt
Fumble

*TOUCHDOWN
*FIELD GOAL
*TOUCHDOWN

Punt
End of half

*TOUCHDOWN
*TOUCHDOWN

Downs

*TOUCHDOWN

Punt
End of half

1st 2nd
Half Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

ASU

11:55 14:52
1/5 2/9
S21  S28
1/1  0/1

2nd
Half

1st
Half

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

Obtained Spot Time
Kickoff S18 07:31
Kickoff A30 12:55
Kickoff S15 05:25
Punt A45 00:18
Kickoff S29 13:00
Kickoff S15 07:30
Kickoff A18 03:53
Kickoff S34 02:02
Downs A43 10:54
Kickoff S45 03:48
Punt S25 00:50
Kickoff SO0 10:48
Punt S02 01:46
Missed FG S00 07:32
Punt S35 02:58
Interception A0l 00:00
Punt SO0 08:49
FumbTe S00 06:20
Punt S40 14:03
Downs S00 06:56
Punt A25 01:48
Fumble S18 00:00
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
05:03 06:52 07:37 07:15
/2 0/3 0/4 2/5
S22 S20 S27 S30
0/0 1/1 0/0 0/1
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
09:57 08:08 07:23 07:45
2/3 2/3 2/2 0/3
A35 A27 A49 A4S
0/0 0/0 0/0 1/2

18:05 15:08
4/6  2/5
A30  A47
0/0 1/2

Consumed
PT1-Yds TOP
6-3 3:17
11-40 3:51
3--5  2:07
5-35 2:40
3-9 2:00
3--5  1:19
5-62 2:27#
3--16 1:51
7-17  3:09
8-33 3:08
3--13 0:58
8-59 4:12
11-68  5:45#
11-70 5:23#
4-14  2:27
0-0 0:18
10-72 4:11#
3-15  1:10#
6-26 2:59
9-57  3:58#
3-7 2:00
2-7 0:50#
Total
26:47
3/14
S25
1/2
Total
33:13
6/11
A39
1/2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost P1-Yds  TOP
ASU 1st A41 15:00 Kickoff SO0 10:48 *TOUCHDOWN 8-59 4:12
STAN 1st S15 10:48 Kickoff S18 07:31 Punt 6-3 3:17
ASU 1st A30 07:31 Punt S02 01:46 *FIELD GOAL 11-68  5:45#
STAN 1st S30 01:46 Kickoff A30 12:55 Missed FG 11-40 3:51
ASU 2nd A30 12:55 Missed FG S00 07:32 *TOUCHDOWN 11-70 5:23#
STAN 2nd S20 07:32 Kickoff S15 05:25 Punt 3--5  2:07
ASU 2nd S49 05:25 Punt S35 02:58 Punt 4-14  2:27
STAN 2nd S20 02:58 Punt A45 00:18 Interception 5-35 2:40
ASU 2nd A01 00:18 Interception A0l 00:00 End of half 0-0 0:18
STAN 3rd S20 15:00 Kickoff S29 13:00 Punt 3-9 2:00
ASU 3rd A28 13:00 Punt SO0 08:49 *TOUCHDOWN 10-72  4:11#
STAN 3rd S20 08:49 Kickoff S15 07:30 Fumble 3--5  1:19
ASU 3rd S15 07:30 Fumble SO0 06:20 *TOUCHDOWN 3-15 1:10#
STAN 3rd S20 06:20 Kickoff A18 03:53 *FIELD GOAL 5-62  2:27#
STAN 3rd S50 03:53 Kickoff S34 02:02 Punt 3--16 1:51
ASU 3rd A34 02:02 Punt S40 14:03 Downs 6-26 2:59
STAN 4th S40 14:03 Downs A43 10:54 Downs 7-17  3:09
ASU 4th A43 10:54 Downs S00 06:56 *TOUCHDOWN 9-57  3:58#
STAN 4th S12 06:56 Kickoff S45 03:48 Punt 8-33 3:08
ASU 4th A18 03:48 Punt A25 01:48 Punt 3-7 2:00
STAN 4th S38 01:48 Punt S25 00:50 Fumble 3--13 0:58
ASU 4th S25 00:50 Fumble S18 00:00 End of half 2-7 0:50#



Defensive Statistics (Final)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

Stanford
## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
23 Harrison, Brandon
14 Sims, Tim

90 Udofia, Udeme

24 Hooper, Trevor

55 Okwo, Michael

31 Osaisai, Wopamo

2 Sanchez, Nick

91 Egboh, Pannel

92 Fua, Sione

6
6
5
4 . . . . . . .
4 1.0/12 . . . . . 1.0/12
3 . . . . . . .
4
3
3 .
20 Snyder, Clinton 2 1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

2.0/11 . . : : . 1.0/6

48 Silva, Mike

95 Horn, Chris

65 Rydstedt, Gustav
54 Udofia, Ekom

47 Catron, Josh

6 Lofton, David

27 Ottovegio, Jay
41 McAndrew, Tom

99 Griffin, Levirt .
40 Evans, Kris . 1

Arizona State

## Player Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds FF FR-Yd Intc BrUp Blkd Sack/Yds QH
50 Caldwell, Kyle

44 Goethel, Travis

29 James, Robert

19 Barrett, Josh

3 Burgess, Rudy

5 Catanese, Zach

4 Tryon, Justin

90 Smith, David

25 Nixon, Mike

58 Davis, Dexter

34 Howe, Andy

1 Hill, Jordan

6 Crunkleton, Grant
57 Morant, Tranell

93 Merriweather, T.

7 Payton, Jeremy

15 Fobbs-Valentino, A.
8 Walter-White, Keno .
51 Manutai, Beau . 1
77 Marquardt, Michael . 1 . . .
91 Kofe, Will . . . . . 1-8 .
2 McFoy, Ryan . . . . . . 1-0

. . . . . 1.0/7
0/8 1 . . . . 1.0/7
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1.0/13 . . : 1 . 1.0/13
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Participation Report (Final)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

Stanford Arizona State

POS ## OFFENSE POS ## OFFENSE

WR 38 Yancy, Austin WR 16 Kimbrough, Nate
LT 67 Smith, Allen LT 79 Orieukwu, J.

LG 59 Vinson, Josiah LG 73 Gustavis, R.

C 60 Fletcher, Alex C 76 Pollak, Mike

RG 79 Simpson, Ismail RG 63 Fanaika, Paul
RT 63 Marinelli, C. RT 6F Berg, Stephen
TE 83 Dray, Jim HB 87 Miller, Brent
QB 13 Ostrander, T.C. TE 86 Miller, Zach

RB 26 Kimble, Anthony QB 12 Carpenter, Rudy
FB 32 Nnoli, Emeka TB 26 Torain, Ryan

WR 86 Lynn, Kelton WR OA Jones, Michael
POS ## DEFENSE POS ## DEFENSE

DE 95 Horn, Chris DE 58 Davis, Dexter
NT 54 Udofia, Ekom DT 77 Marquardt, M.
DE 91 Egboh, Pannel DT 1 Hill, Jordan

LB 90 Udofia, Udeme DE 50 Caldwell, Kyle
LB 48 Silva, Mike SAM 25 Nixon, Mike

LB 55 Okwo, Michael MIKE 51 Manutai, Beau
LB 20 Snyder, Clinton WILL 44 Goethel, Travis
CB 31 Osaisai, Wopamo CB 3 Burgess, Rudy

S 23 Harrison, B. S 19 Barrett, Josh

S 24 Hooper, Trevor S 5 Catanese, Zach
CB 14 Sims, Tim CB 4 Tryon, Justin

Stanford: 2-Sanchez, Nick, 6-Lofton, David, 7-Gerhart, Toby, 8-Moore, Evan, 9-Sherman, R., 10-Pritchard, T., 11-Zagory, Aaron,
12-Belch, Derek, 18-Hazlehurst, C., 21-Chase, Thaddeus, 22-McNally, Bo, 27-Ottovegio, Jay, 28-Griffin, Peter, 30-McCutcheon, M.,
33-Evans, Jason, 34-Jones, Ray, 36-Hobbs, Chris, 40-Evans, Kris, 41-McAndrew, Tom, 42-Powers, Will, 45-Ladner, Ben,

47-Catron, Josh, 51-Campbell, Fred, 52-Newhouse, Brent, 53-Johnson, Landon, 65-Rydstedt, G., 68-Dockter, Bobby,

69-Clover, Preston, 72-Brewer, Mikal, 76-Muth, Ben, 78-Cochran, Jon, 80-Lorig, Erik, 82-Danahy, Patrick, 85-Wilcox-Fogel, N,
92-Fua, Sione, 93-Kopa, Matt, 97-Awofadeju, E., 99-Griffin, Levirt.

Arizona State: OD-Jones, Preston, 0I-Jones, Littrele, 1I-Boon, Brett, 1F-Sullivan, Danny, 1C-Price, Chris, 2-McFoy, Ryan,
6-Crunkleton, G., 7-Payton, Jeremy, 8-Walter-White, 9-Smith, Brandon, 13-McGaha, Chris, 15-Fobbs-Valentino, 18-Ware, Derron,
20-Ainsworth, J., 21-Green, Chad, 22-Cox, Rodney, 24-Herring, Keegan, 28-King, Alex, 29-James, Robert, 31-Nance, Dimitri,
34-Howe, Andy, 35-Johnson, J., 39-Nenaber, Brett, 43-Burke, Jason, 47-Munns, Gerald, 55-Evans, Wes, 57-Morant, Tranell,
61-Bandura, Beau, 64-Daffe, Djadji, 66-Howard, Loren, 67-Lauvao, Shawn, 75-Tuitu'u, R., 80-Guthrie, Dane, 81-Thompson, T.,
82-Lewis, Jamaal, 83-Conrad, Brady, 85-Mills, Kellen, 90-Smith, David, 91-Kofe, Will, 92-Palmer, Brett, 93-Merriweather, T,
98-Jones, Shannon.



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
2006 Stanford Football
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

ASu won the toss, will receive and defend the North goal.

12-Belch, Derek kickoff 45 yards to the ASU20, 13-McGaha, Chris return 16 yards to the ASU36 (31-Osaisai,
Wopamo) , PENALTY STAN offside 5 yards to the ASU41, 1st and 10, ASU ball on ASU41.

A 1-10 A41  PENALTY ASU false start 5 yards to the ASU36.

A 1-15 A36 12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 86-Miller, Zach for 6 yards to the ASU42 (23-Harrison, B.).

A 2-9 A42 26-Torain, Ryan rush for 4 yards to the ASU46 (23-Harrison, B.).

A 3-5 A46  12-Carpenter, Rudy rush for 13 yards to the STAN41l, out-of-bounds, PENALTY ASU illegal block (1-Hi11,

Jordan) 10 yards to the ASU49.
A49  3rd and 2.
A49  26-Torain, Ryan rush for 10 yards to the STAN41, 1ST DOWN ASU (31-Osaisai, Wopamo).
0 S41  PENALTY ASU false start (79-Orieukwu, J.) 5 yards to the STAN46.
5 S46  0OD-Jones, Preston rush for 4 yards to the STAN42 (55-Okwo, Michael).
1 S42  12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 16-Kimbrough, Nate for 13 yards to the STAN29, 1ST DOWN ASU.
0 S29 12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 86-Miller, Zach for 2 yards to the STAN27 (23-Harrison, B.).
S27  12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 26-Torain, Ryan for 27 yards to the STANO, 1ST DOWN ASU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 10:48.
20-Ainsworth, J. kick attempt good.

>>> > > > >
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STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 7

--------------- 8 plays, 59 yards, TOP 04:12 ---------------

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 65 yards to the STANO, 34-Jones, Ray return 15 yards to the STAN15 (44-Goethel,
Travis).
0 S15 STANFORD drive start at 10:48 (1st).
0 S15 13-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 38-Yancy, Austin.
0 S15 26-Kimble, Anthony rush for 5 yards to the STAN20 (4-Tryon, Justin;44-Goethel, Travis).
S20  26-Kimble, Anthony rush for 8 yards to the STAN28, 1ST DOWN STAN (50-Caldwell, Kyle).
0 S28  PENALTY STAN false start (83-Dray, Jim) 5 yards to the STAN23.
5 S23  7-Gerhart, Toby rush for no gain to the STAN23 (50-Caldwell, Kyle;77-Marquardt, M.).
5 S23  PENALTY STAN false start (63-Marinelli, C.) 5 yards to the STAN18.
0 S18 13-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 86-Lynn, Kelton.
Catch by Lynn for 10 yards was reviewed and ruled incomplete.
3-20 S18 13-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 8-Moore, Evan.
4-20 S18  27-Ottovegio, Jay punt 52 yards to the ASU30, downed.
——————————————— 6 plays, 3 yards, TOP 03:17 -------------—-

A 1-10 A30  ARIZONA STATE drive start at 07:31 (1st).

A 1-10 A30 26-Torain, Ryan rush for 5 yards to the ASU35 (31-Osaisai, Wopamo).

A 2-5 A35 26-Torain, Ryan rush for 3 yards to the ASU38 (54-Udofia, Ekom;23-Harrison, B.).

A 3-2 A38 12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 86-Miller, Zach for 14 yards to the STAN48, 1ST DOWN ASU (24-Hooper,

Trevor).
S48  26-Torain, Ryan rush for 9 yards to the STAN39, out-of-bounds (48-Silva, Mike).
S39  26-Torain, Ryan rush for 5 yards to the STAN34, 1ST DOWN ASU (92-Fua, Sione).
S34  Timeout Arizona State, clock 05:01.
S34  12-Carpenter, Rudy rush for 7 yards to the STAN27.
S27  26-Torain, Ryan rush for 16 yards to the STAN11, 1ST DOWN ASU (14-Sims, Tim).
S11  26-Torain, Ryan rush for 4 yards to the STAN7 (55-Okwo, Michael).
S07  26-Torain, Ryan rush for 4 yards to the STAN3 (23-Harrison, B.).
S03  0D-Jones, Preston rush for 1 yard to the STAN2 (48-Silva, Mike;95-Horn, Chris).
S02  20-Ainsworth, J. field goal attempt from 19 GOOD, clock 01:46.

[ A I I |
o oo o

> 2> 2> > >
B R B
RPNORWR R R

STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 10

--------------- 11 plays, 68 yards, TOP 05:45 ---------------

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 57 yards to the STAN8, 34-Jones, Ray return 22 yards to the STAN30 (5-Catanese,
Zach).
S 1-10 S30  STANFORD drive start at 01:46 (1st).
S 1-10 S30  13-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 9-Sherman, R. for 8 yards to the STAN38 (4-Tryon, Justin).
S 2-2 S38 26-Kimble, Anthony rush for 10 yards to the STAN48, 1ST DOWN STAN, out-of-bounds (58-Davis, Dexter).
S 1-10 S48 13-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 38-Yancy, Austin for 11 yards to the ASU41, 1ST DOWN STAN (3-Burgess, Rudy).
S 1-10 A4l 7-Gerhart, Toby rush for 3 yards to the ASU38 (5-Catanese, Zach;50-Caldwell, Kyle).

STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 10
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Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

tart of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

-Gerhart, Toby rush for 6 yards to the ASU32 (3-Burgess, Rudy).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 9-Sherman, R..

2-Nnoli, Emeka rush for 3 yards to the ASU29, 1ST DOWN STAN (5-Catanese, Zach).

-Gerhart, Toby rush for Toss of 1 yard to the ASU30 (25-Nixon, Mike).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 86-Lynn, Kelton.

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 8-Moore, Evan.

2-Belch, Derek field goal attempt from 47 MISSED - wide right, spot at ASU30, clock 12:55.
11 plays, 40 yards, TOP 09:14 -----------—-—-

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 16-Kimbrough, Nate for 16 yards to the ASU46, 1ST DOWN ASU (31-Osaisai,
Wopamo;20-Snyder, Clinton).

24-Herring, Keegan rush for 2 yards to the ASU48 (20-Snyder, Clinton).

12-Carpenter, Rudy rush for 14 yards to the STAN38, 1ST DOWN ASU (14-Sims, Tim).

26-Torain, Ryan rush for 11 yards to the STAN27, 1ST DOWN ASU (54-Udofia, Ekom).

26-Torain, Ryan rush for 8 yards to the STAN19 (14-Sims, Tim).

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 86-Miller, Zach for 3 yards to the STAN16, out-of-bounds (42-Powers,
Will), PENALTY ASU illegal formation 5 yards to the STAN24, NO PLAY.

26-Torain, Ryan rush for no gain to the STAN24 (91-Egboh, Pannel).

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 86-Miller, Zach for 10 yards to the STAN14, 1ST DOWN ASU (20-Snyder,
Clinton).

Timeout Stanford, clock 09:19.

24-Herring, Keegan rush for 7 yards to the STAN7 (55-Okwo, Michael).

24-Herring, Keegan rush for 2 yards to the STAN5 (24-Hooper, Trevor).

26-Torain, Ryan rush for 3 yards to the STAN2, 1ST DOWN ASU (65-Rydstedt, G.).

26-Torain, Ryan rush for 2 yards to the STANO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:32.

20-Ainsworth, J. kick attempt good, PENALTY ASU personal foul (85-Mills, Kellen) 15 yards to the STAN18, NO
PLAY.

20-Ainsworth, J. kick attempt good.

Ainsworth kick for extra point from 25 yard line.

STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 17

11 plays, 70 yards, TOP 00:00 ---------------

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 65 yards to the STANO, touchback.
TANFORD drive start at 07:32 (2nd).
3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 86-Lynn, Kelton.
-Gerhart, Toby rush for Toss of 1 yard to the STAN19 (29-James, Robert).
6-Kimble, Anthony rush for loss of 4 yards to the STAN15 (50-Caldwell, Kyle).
7-Ottovegio, Jay punt 39 yards to the ASU46, fair catch by 13-McGaha, Chris, PENALTY STAN illegal motion
40-Evans, Kris) 5 yards to the STAN49, 1st and 10, ASU ball on STAN49.
3 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 02:07 -----------——--

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 05:25 (2nd).
12-Carpenter, Rudy rush for 11 yards to the STAN38, 1ST DOWN ASU, out-of-bounds (41-McAndrew, Tom).
24-Herring, Keegan rush for no gain to the STAN38 (65-Rydstedt, G.).
12-Carpenter, Rudy rush for 4 yards to the STAN34.
12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 82-Lewis, Jamaal for loss of 1 yard to the STAN35 (14-Sims, Tim).
12-Carpenter, Rudy punt 35 yards to the STANO, touchback.

4 plays, 14 yards, TOP 02:27 -----------—---

TANFORD drive start at 02:58 (2nd).

6-Kimble, Anthony rush for 1 yard to the STAN21 (29-James, Robert).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 38-Yancy, Austin for 2 yards to the STAN23, out-of-bounds (4-Tryon, Justin).
3-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 86-Lynn, Kelton for 6 yards to the STAN29 (8-Walter-White), PENALTY ASU
olding (1-Hi11, Jordan) 10 yards to the STAN33, 1ST DOWN STAN, NO PLAY.

ENALTY STAN false start (86-Lynn, Kelton) 5 yards to the STAN28.

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 83-Dray, Jim, PENALTY ASU personal foul (77-Marquardt, M.) 15 yards to the
TAN43, 1ST DOWN STAN, NO PLAY.

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 8-Moore, Evan.

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 83-Dray, Jim for 7 yards to the 50 yardline, out-of-bounds (19-Barrett,
osh), PENALTY ASU roughing passer (18-Ware, Derron) 15 yards to the ASU35, 1ST DOWN STAN.

st and 10.

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 26-Kimble, Anthony, PENALTY STAN holding (63-Marinelli, C.) 10 yards to
he ASU45, NO PLAY.

o huddle.

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass intercepted by 2-McFoy, Ryan at the ASUl, 2-McFoy, Ryan return 0 yards to the ASU1.

5 plays, 35 yards, TOP 02:40 ---------------

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 00:18 (2nd).
End of half, clock 00:00.

STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 17
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Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ASU ball on ASU35.

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 65 yards to the STANO, touchback.

STANFORD drive start at 15:00 (3rd).
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6-Kimble, Anthony rush for 5 yards to the STAN25 (44-Goethel, Travis).

6-Kimble, Anthony rush for 2 yards to the STAN27 (50-Caldwell, Kyle).

3-Ostrander, T.C. rush for 2 yards to the STAN29, out-of-bounds (50-Caldwell, Kyle;58-Davis, Dexter).
7-Ottovegio, Jay punt 39 yards to the ASU32, 13-McGaha, Chris return 6 yards to the ASU38 (27-Ottovegio, Jay),
ENALTY ASU holding (81-Thompson, T.) 10 yards to the ASU28, 1st and 10, ASU ball on ASU28.

3 plays, 9 yards, TOP 02:00 ---------------

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 13:00 (3rd).

26-Torain, Ryan rush for 6 yards to the ASU34 (31-Osaisai, Wopamo;55-Okwo, Michael).

26-Torain, Ryan rush for no gain to the ASU34 (90-Udofia, Udeme).

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 0A-Jones, Michael for 23 yards to the STAN43, 1ST DOWN ASU,
out-of-bounds.

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 26-Torain, Ryan for 5 yards to the STAN38 (48-Silva, Mike).
26-Torain, Ryan rush for no gain to the STAN38 (2-Sanchez, Nick).

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 16-Kimbrough, Nate for 13 yards to the STAN25, 1ST DOWN ASU (2-Sanchez,
Nick).

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 24-Herring, Keegan for 7 yards to the STAN18 (2-Sanchez, Nick).
24-Herring, Keegan rush for 4 yards to the STAN14, 1ST DOWN ASU (90-Udofia, Udeme).

24-Herring, Keegan rush for 6 yards to the STAN8 (24-Hooper, Trevor).

24-Herring, Keegan rush for 8 yards to the STANO, 1ST DOWN ASU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:49.
20-Ainsworth, J. kick attempt good.

STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 24

10 plays, 72 yards, TOP 04:11 ---------------

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 65 yards to the STANO, touchback.

STANFORD drive start at 08:49 (3rd).
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-Gerhart, Toby rush for 2 yards to the STAN22 (44-Goethel, Travis).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 8-Moore, Evan (3-Burgess, Rudy).

3-Ostrander, T.C. sacked for loss of 7 yards to the STAN15 (90-Smith, David), fumble by 13-Ostrander, T.C.
ecovered by ASU 91-Kofe, Will at STAN15, 91-Kofe, Will for 8 yards to the STAN7 (47-Catron, Josh).

3 plays, minus 5 yards, TOP 01:19 -----------—---

24-Herring, Keegan rush for loss of 5 yards to the STAN12 (91-Egboh, Pannel).

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 07:30 (3rd), ASU ball on STAN12.

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass incomplete to 86-Miller, Zach.

12-Carpenter, Rudy pass incomplete to 16-Kimbrough, Nate (31-Osaisai, Wopamo), PENALTY STAN roughing passer
(91-Egboh, Pannel) 6 yards to the STAN6, 1ST DOWN ASU, NO PLAY.

24-Herring, Keegan rush for 6 yards to the STANO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:20.

20-Ainsworth, J. kick attempt good.

STANFORD 0, ARIZONA STATE 31

3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 01:10 -------------—-

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 65 yards to the STANO, touchback.
TANFORD drive start at 06:20 (3rd).
6-Kimble, Anthony rush for 58 yards to the ASU22, 1ST DOWN STAN (19-Barrett, Josh).
3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 80-Lorig, Erik.
-Gerhart, Toby rush for 3 yards to the ASU19 (19-Barrett, Josh;51-Manutai, Beau).
6-Kimble, Anthony rush for 1 yard to the ASU18 (44-Goethel, Travis).
1-Zagory, Aaron field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 03:53.

STANFORD 3, ARIZONA STATE 31

5 plays, 62 yards, TOP 02:27 ---------------

1-Zagory, Aaron kickoff 15 yards to the 50 yardline, on-side kick, recovered by STAN on 50 yardline.
TANFORD drive start at 03:53 (3rd).

6-Kimble, Anthony rush for Toss of 3 yards to the STAN47 (19-Barrett, Josh).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 38-Yancy, Austin.

3-Ostrander, T.C. sacked for loss of 13 yards to the STAN34 (7-Payton, Jeremy).

7-Ottovegio, Jay punt 35 yards to the ASU31, 13-McGaha, Chris return 3 yards to the ASU34 (40-Evans,
ris;24-Hooper, Trevor).

3 plays, minus 16 yards, TOP 01:51 ---------------

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 02:02 (3rd).
31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 4 yards to the ASU38 (23-Harrison, B.).



12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 82-Lewis, Jamaal for 15 yards to the STAN47, 1ST DOWN ASU, out-of-bounds
(14-Sims, Tim), PENALTY STAN personal foul (55-Okwo, Michael) 15 yards to the STAN32, 1ST DOWN ASU.

1st and 10.

PENALTY ASU false start (80-Guthrie, Dane) 5 yards to the STAN37.

12-Carpenter, Rudy sacked for loss of 6 yards to the STAN43 (91-Egboh, Pannel).

31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 5 yards to the STAN38 (95-Horn, Chris).

STANFORD 3, ARIZONA STATE 31
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Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
12-Carpenter, Rudy pass complete to 31-Nance, Dimitri for 10 yards to the STAN28 (90-Udofia, Udeme).
12-Carpenter, Rudy sacked for loss of 12 yards to the STAN40 (55-Okwo, Michael).

6 plays, 26 yards, TOP 02:59 ------------—---

TANFORD drive start at 14:03 (4th).

-Gerhart, Toby rush for 3 yards to the STAN43 (90-Smith, David).

-Gerhart, Toby rush for 2 yards to the STAN45 (29-James, Robert).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 8-Moore, Evan for 8 yards to the ASU47, 1ST DOWN STAN (3-Burgess, Rudy).
3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 9-Sherman, R..

6-Kimble, Anthony rush for no gain to the ASU47 (1-Hi11, Jordan).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 9-Sherman, R..

1-Osaisai, Wopamo rush for 4 yards to the ASU43 (29-James, Robert).

7 plays, 17 yards, TOP 03:09 -------------—-—-

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 10:54 (4th).

31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 7 yards to the 50 yardline (92-Fua, Sione).

31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 5 yards to the STAN45, 1ST DOWN ASU, out-of-bounds (24-Hooper, Trevor).
1F-Sullivan, Danny rush to the STAN46, fumble by 1F-Sullivan, Danny recovered by ASU 1F-Sullivan, Danny at
STAN46.

1F-Sullivan, Danny pass incomplete to 81-Thompson, T..

1F-Sullivan, Danny pass complete to 80-Guthrie, Dane for 9 yards to the STAN37 (6-Lofton, David).
1F-Sullivan, Danny pass complete to 13-McGaha, Chris for 4 yards to the STAN33, 1ST DOWN ASU (14-Sims, Tim).
31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 2 yards to the STAN31 (92-Fua, Sione).

1F-Sullivan, Danny sacked for loss of 7 yards to the STAN38 (41-McAndrew, Tom), PENALTY STAN face mask
(41-McAndrew, Tom) 15 yards to the STAN16, 1ST DOWN ASU, NO PLAY.

31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 3 yards to the STAN13 (23-Harrison, B.;95-Horn, Chris).

31-Nance, Dimitri rush for 13 yards to the STANO, 1ST DOWN ASU, TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:56.

20-Ainsworth, J. kick attempt good.

STANFORD 3, ARIZONA STATE 38

9 plays, 57 yards, TOP 03:58 ---------------

20-Ainsworth, J. kickoff 65 yards to the STANO, 31-Osaisai, Wopamo return 22 yards to the STAN22
(8-Walter-White), PENALTY STAN illegal block (28-Griffin, Peter) 10 yards to the STAN12, 1st and 10, STAN ball
on STAN12.

TANFORD drive start at 06:56 (4th).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 86-Lynn, Kelton (6-Crunkleton, G.).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 86-Lynn, Kelton (6-Crunkleton, G.).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 9-Sherman, R. for 23 yards to the STAN35, 1ST DOWN STAN

15-Fobbs-Valentino).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass complete to 9-Sherman, R. for 7 yards to the STAN42, out-of-bounds (6-Crunkleton, G.).

3-Evans, Jason rush for 4 yards to the STAN46, 1ST DOWN STAN (57-Morant, Tranell).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 38-Yancy, Austin (7-Payton, Jeremy).

3-Evans, Jason rush for loss of 1 yard to the STAN45 (93-Merriweather, T).

3-Ostrander, T.C. pass incomplete to 8-Moore, Evan.

7-Ottovegio, Jay punt 37 yards to the ASU18, out-of-bounds.

8 plays, 33 yards, TOP 03:08 ------------—---

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 03:48 (4th).
0D-Jones, Preston rush for 4 yards to the ASU22 (99-Griffin, Levirt).
0D-Jones, Preston rush for 1 yard to the ASU23 (90-Udofia, Udeme).
1F-Sullivan, Danny pass complete to 80-Guthrie, Dane for 2 yards to the ASU25 (2-Sanchez, Nick).
35-Johnson, J. punt 37 yards to the STAN38, fair catch by 36-Hobbs, Chris.
3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:00 ---------------

TANFORD drive start at 01:48 (4th).

imeout Arizona State, clock 01:41.

0-Pritchard, T. rush for 2 yards to the STAN40 (34-Howe, Andy).

0-Pritchard, T. rush to the STAN39, fumble by 10-Pritchard, T. recovered by STAN 10-Pritchard, T. at STAN37.
0-Pritchard, T. sacked for Toss of 7 yards to the STAN30 (25-Nixon, Mike), fumble by 10-Pritchard, T. recovered
y ASU 34-Howe, Andy at STAN25.

3 plays, minus 13 yards, TOP 00:58 ---------------

ARIZONA STATE drive start at 00:50 (4th).
Timeout Stanford, clock 00:50.
0D-Jones, Preston rush for 7 yards to the STAN18 (90-Udofia, Udeme).
0D-Jones, Preston rush for no gain to the STAN18, out-of-bounds (23-Harrison, B.).
End of game, clock 00:00.
2 plays, 7 yards, TOP 00:50 -------------—-

STANFORD 3, ARIZONA STATE 38




Rushing
Kimble, Anthony
Gerhart, Toby

Passing
Ostrander, T.C.

Receiving
Yancy, Austin
Sherman, Richard

Punting

Ottovegio, Jay

Punt returns

Kick returns

Jones, Ray

Team Qtr Time
ASU 1st 10:48
ASU 1st 01:46

Scoring play

Torain, Ryan 27 yd pass from Carpenter, Rudy
Ainsworth, J. 19 yd field goal

Quickie Statistics (1st quarter)
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

FIRST DOWNS
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS
Fumble Returns-Yards
Punt Returns-Yards
Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards....
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yards
Possession Time
Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions

Stanford

No Yds TD Lg Avg
3 23 010 7.7
2 3 0 3 1.5

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

5-2-0 19 0 11
No. Yds TD Long
1 11 0 11

1 8 0 8
No. Avg Long I20
1 52.0 52 O
No. Yds TD Long
No. Yds TD Long
2 37 0 22

STAN ASU
0 10
3 6
5-26 13-85
19 62
5-2-0 5-5-0
10-45 18-147
0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0
2-37 1-16
0-0 0-0
1-52.0 0-0.0
0-0 0-0
3-15 3-20
05:03 09:57
1 of 2 2 of 3
0 of O 0 of O
Arizona State
Rushing

Torain, Ryan
Carpenter, Rudy
Jones, Preston

Passing
Carpenter, Rudy

Receiving
Miller, Zach
Torain, Ryan
Kimbrough, Nate

Punting

Punt returns

Kick returns
McGaha, Chris

Conversion

Ainsworth, J. kick

No Yds TD Lg Avg

9
2
2

60 016 6.7
20 0 13 10.0
5 0 4 2.5

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng

5-

No.
3
1
1

No.

No.

No.
1

Plays-Yards

8-59
11-68

5-0 62 1 27
Yds TD Long
22 0 14
27 1 27
13 0 13
Avg Long I20
Yds TD Long
Yds TD Long
16 0 16
TOP STAN - ASU
g2 0-7
5:45 0-10



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

STAN ASU
1Y 0 ol = 0 17
FIRST DOWNS. ... ...t iiiiinnnn. 7 12
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 11-30 25-149
PASSING YDS (NET) ... vivvvnn. 28 87
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 13-4-1 8-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 24-58 33-236
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-37 1-16
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 2-45.5 1-35.0
Fumbles-Lost.......iviviinnnn. 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 6-35 8-80
Possession Time............... 17:18 12:42
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 5 4 of 6
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1of1 0 of O
Stanford Arizona State
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kimble, Anthony 5 20 0 10 4.0 Torain, Ryan 14 84 116 6.0
Gerhart, Toby 5 7 0 6 1.4 Carpenter, Rudy 5 49 014 9.8
Nnoli, Emeka 1 3 0 3 3.0 Herring, Keegan 4 11 0 7 2.8
Jones, Preston 2 5 0 4 2.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Ostrander, T.C. 13-4-1 28 0 11 Carpenter, Rudy 8-8-0 87 1 27
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Yancy, Austin 2 13 0 11 Miller, Zach 4 32 0 14
Sherman, Richard 1 8 0 8 Kimbrough, Nate 2 29 0 16
Dray, Jim 1 7 0 7 Torain, Ryan 1 27 1 27
Lewis, Jamaal 1 -1 0 0
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Ottovegio, Jay 2 45.5 52 0 Carpenter, Rudy 1 35.0 35 O
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Jones, Ray 2 37 0 22 McGaha, Chris 1 16 0 16
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP STAN - ASU
ASU 1st 10:48 Torain, Ryan 27 yd pass from Carpenter, Rudy Ainsworth, J. kick 8-59 4:12 0-7
ASU 1st 01:46 Ainsworth, J. 19 yd field goal 11-68 5:45 0-10
ASU 2nd 07:32 Torain, Ryan 2 yd run Ainsworth, J. kick 11-70 0:00 0- 17



Quickie Statistics (3rd quarter)
Stanford vs Arizona State (10/21/06 at Tempe, AZ)

STAN ASU
1Y 0 ol = 3 31
FIRST DOWNS. ... ...t iiiiinnnn. 8 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)............ 21-80 36-177
PASSING YDS (NET) ... vivvvnn. 28 150
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 16-4-1 14-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 37-108 50-327
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 1-8
Punt Returns-Yards............ 0-0 2-9
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 2-37 1-16
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg)............ 4-41.2 1-35.0
Fumbles-Lost.......iviviinnnn. 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards............... 8-56 10-95
Possession Time............... 24:55 20:05
Third-Down Conversions........ 1 of 9 6 of 8
Fourth-Down Conversions....... 1of1 0 of O
Stanford Arizona State
Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg Rushing No Yds TD Lg Avg
Kimble, Anthony 10 83 0 58 8.3 Torain, Ryan 17 90 1 16 5.3
Gerhart, Toby 7 12 0 6 1.7 Carpenter, Rudy 6 43 014 7.2
Nnoli, Emeka 1 3 0 3 3.0 Herring, Keegan 9 30 2 8 3.3
Ostrander, T.C. 3 -18 0 2 -6.0 Nance, Dimitri 2 9 0 5 4.5
Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng Passing AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
Ostrander, T.C. 16-4-1 28 0 11 Carpenter, Rudy 14-13-0 150 1 27
Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long
Yancy, Austin 2 13 0 11 Miller, Zach 4 32 0 14
Sherman, Richard 1 8 0 8 Kimbrough, Nate 3 42 0 16
Dray, Jim 1 7 0 7 Torain, Ryan 2 32 1 27
Lewis, Jamaal 2 14 0 15
Punting No. Avg Long I20 Punting No. Avg Long I20
Ottovegio, Jay 4 41.2 52 O Carpenter, Rudy 1 35.0 35 O
Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long
McGaha, Chris 2 9 0 6
Kick returns No. Yds TD Long Kick returns No. Yds TD Long
Jones, Ray 2 37 0 22 McGaha, Chris 1 16 0 16
Team Qtr Time  Scoring play Conversion Plays-Yards TOP STAN - ASU
ASU 1st 10:48 Torain, Ryan 27 yd pass from Carpenter, Rudy Ainsworth, J. kick 8-59 4:12 0-7
ASU 1st 01:46 Ainsworth, J. 19 yd field goal 11-68 5:45 0-10
ASU 2nd 07:32 Torain, Ryan 2 yd run Ainsworth, J. kick 11-70 0:00 0- 17
ASU 3rd 08:49 Herring, Keegan 8 yd run Ainsworth, J. kick 10-72 4:11 0-24
ASU 3rd 06:20 Herring, Keegan 6 yd run Ainsworth, J. kick 3-15 1:10 0-31
STAN 3rd 03:53 Zagory, Aaron 35 yd field goal 5-62 2:27 3-31



